
 

 

 
Preliminary Financial Statement Summary 
As of January 31, 2025 
 
Revenues 
Year-to-Date (YTD) Revenues of $1,327,000 are less than the prior year-to-date (PYTD) revenues of $1,409,000. 

• The District has received 95% of the budgeted maintenance assessments.  Lake County collects the maintenance 
assessments on the annual tax bill and remits it to the District, net a 2% collection fee.  The majority of assessments are 
collected from November through March.   

• Investment earnings of $33,000 ($39,000 realized gains and ($6,000) unrealized losses) are less than the prior year-to-date 
gains and are at 44% of budgeted earnings of $76,000.  

The District has received 95% of the assessment revenues through the county tax collections to date.  Allocated expenses will be 
incurred ratably over the 12-months.  As of January 31, 33% of the year has lapsed. 

 
Expenses and Other Changes 

Year-to-Date Operating Expenses of $473,000 are greater than the prior year expenses of $444,000 and are 32% of budgeted 
expenses of $1,487,000.   
 

• Management and Other Professional services include Management fees, Deed Compliance, Technology Service and Tax 
Collector fees.  

• Utility Services include Electricity and Irrigation Water expenses and year to date spending is 25% of the budgeted expenses 
of $110,000.   

• Building, Landscape and Other Maintenance Expenses totaling $358,000 are greater than prior year and are at 31% of the 
budget.  The majority of the expense is the Project Wide allocation. The Project Wide allocation for the current month is 
$321,000, a budgeted 8% increase over prior year. 

• Other expenses include the annual premium for property and liability insurance.  
 
Change in Unreserved Net Position 

Year-to-Date increase in Unreserved Net Position of $854,000 is less than the prior year to date increase of $897,000. Based on 
anticipated revenue and expenditures for the year, the District expects to meet the budget reduction of Unreserved Net Position of 
($47,000). 
 
Investment Earnings 

The following table outlines the current month and year to date earnings by investment category: 
 

 



REVENUES:
1,363,622$      1,363,622$      95% Maintenance and Other Special Assessments 1,293,303$      1,303,783$      (10,480)$          

-                         -                         100% Other Income 2                        12                      (10)                    
76,000              76,000              44% Investment Income 33,384              105,005           (71,621)            

1,439,622        1,439,622        92% Total Revenues: 1,326,689        1,408,800        (82,111)            

EXPENSES:
9,714                9,714                18% Personnel Services 1,740                2,162                (422)                  

202,132           203,374           39% Management and Other Professional Services 79,357              92,176              (12,818)            
109,561           109,561           25% Utility Services 27,577              27,064              513                   

1,156,396        1,155,154        31% Building, Landscape and Other Maintenance 358,095           317,188           40,907              
8,852                8,852                70% Other Expenses 6,238                6,120                118                   

1,486,655        1,486,655        32% Total Operating Expenses 473,008           444,710           28,298              

-                         -                         0% Transfers out of Unrestricted Fund -                         66,672              (66,672)            
-                         -                         0% Total Other Changes -                         66,672              (66,672)            

1,486,655        1,486,655        32% Total Expenses and Other Changes 473,008           511,382           (38,374)            

(47,033)$          (47,033)            Change in Unreserved Net Position 853,681$         897,418$         (43,737)$          

Total Cash, Net of Bond Funds 4,181,485$      3,915,067$      266,417$         

*Preliminary Fund Balance - pending year-end close
Fund Balance
Unassigned 2,002,007        1,890,896        

Committed R and R General 2,150,000        2,016,672        
Total Fund Balance 4,152,007$      3,907,568$      244,439$         
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For the Four Months Ending January 31, 2025 (33% of the budget year)
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